GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1831
FOR ANSWER ON 08/12/2011

STEEL PLANT IN MONGOLIA BY SAIL

1831. SHRI A. ELAVARASAN:
Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(&) whether the State run Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL) has decided to set up 3 million tonne per annum steel plant in Mongolia with around X
20,000 crore investment;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Mongolian Government has provided sufficient raw materials to feed the proposed plant to cater to the needs of the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof and whether the country has enough coking coal and iron ore deposits to cater the steel plant; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a) No, Sir.
(b) Does not arise.
(c) No, Sir.

(d)&(e): Does not arise.
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